
S. 
No. 

1 

2 

Subject: 

JAMMU AND KASHMIR SERVICES SELECTION BOARD 
CPO Chowk, Panjtirthi, Jammu/ Zamzam Complex Rambagh, Srinagar 

(www.jkssb.nic.in) 

Whereas, vide Notification No. 13-Selection of 2024 dated 21.02.2024, the 

JKSSB notified the Final Selection List for 855 posts of Junior Engineer (Civil) and 
subsequently forwarded the same to Public Works (R&B) Departrnent vide letter dated 

23.02.2024; and 

GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR 

Waiting List for the post of Junior Engineer (Civil), Public Works 
(R&B) Department advertised vide Notification No.06 of 2022 dated 
11.11.2022, UT Cadre- Cancellation of withheld recommendations 
thereof. 

Whereas, the Waiting List for the above Final Selection List was issued on 

21.06.2024, and subsequently forwarded the same to Public Works (R&B) Department vide 
letter dated 24.06.2024; and 

Roll No. 

Whereas, through the medium of the notification dated 21.06.2024, 82 
candidates, whose recommendation was kept withheld on account of various deficiencies, 

were provided an opportunity to remove the deficiencies and submit requisite documents 
within a period of one month; and 

2200061 

Whereas, despite lapse of over 07 months the candidates have either not 

submitted any document/ clarification report or have submitted insufficient document 
therein due to which, their cases could not be cleared; and 

2240366 

Whereas, vide No. JKSSB-Scry/2/2024-03-Part-I dated 14.02.2025, Final 

Notice was served to all the 82 candidates to submit their requisite documents/ certificates 
within a period of Three (03) days positively from the date of issuance of Final Notice. 

Whereas, out of them following 55 candidates have not even responded/ 

produced any document/ certificate and were subsequently, placed before the authorities, 
wherein, they have decided to cancel their withheld recommendation: 

NOTIFICATION 

Candidate's Name 

BASIT NISAR 

SYED QUAISAR 
MUKHTAR 

PEERZADA 

Parentage 

NISAR HUSSAIN 

SYED MUKHTAR ALI 

Selection 
Category 

OM 

OM 

Remarks /Deficiency 

Recommendation withheld subject to the production of 
Bonafide Certificate as per prescribed format. 
Recommendation withheld subject to the production of 
Degree and Bonafide certiflcate. 



3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

17 

18 

21 

22 

23 

2090267 

24 

2090467 

25 

2010006 

26 

2030447 

15 2050060 

27 

2200424 

16 2180184 

2200357 

2030547 

2140085 

2110421 

2190364 

19 1090566 

2060152 

20 1110494 

2010150 

1270031 

2240168 

1250002 

1280024 

1110244 

1160338 

1060240 

1110108 

1260013 

MIR ABRAR MAJEED 

SHAKIR AMIN 

MASROOR AHMAD 
RATHER 

SHOAIB AHMAD LONE 

FAYAZ AHMAD LONE 

FAISAL ALI KHAN 

UMER AYOUB 

ADIL AHMAD RESHI 

AADIL SALEEM BHAT 

MUDASIR RASHID 
LONE 

MANZOOR AHMAD 
TANTRY 

SYED FARHAN SHAFI 

AAFIYA MASROOR 

INAM UL HAQ 

KUMAR KESHAV 
SHARMA 

ASMAT FAROOQ 

ABHILASH KATAL 

SHUBAM THAPA 

NEERAJ KUMAR 

ASHISH ATRI 

SUNNY DEWAL 

WAKAR AHMED 

ZABIR ISHAQ 

ZAHIR ABASS 

MADHI ALI 

ABDUL MAJEED MIR 

MOHAMMAD AMIN 
LONE 

GHULAM NABI 
RATHER 

MOHAMMAD RAMZAN 
LONE 

MUSHTAQ AHMAD 
LONE 

ALI MOHAMMAD 
KHAN 

MOHD AYOUB GANIE 

ALI MOHAMMAD 
RESHI 

MOHD SALEEM BHAT 

AB RASHID LONE 

GH NABI TANTRY 

SYED MOHAMMAD 
SHAFI 

FAYAZ AHMAD TRAG 

MOHD AFZAL 
TANTRAY 

GANESH DUTT 

FAROOQ AHMAD MIR 

PARMOHAN SINGH 
KATAL 

RAM DASS THAPA 

DARSHAN LAL 

JOGINDER PAL 

RATTAN LAL 

MOHD RASHID 

MOHD ISHAQ 

MUNIER HUSSAIN 

SHOKET ALI 

OM 

OM 

OM 

OM 

OM 

OM 

OM 

OM 

OM 

OM 

OM 

OM 

OM 

OM 

OM 

OM 

OM 

SC 

SC 

SC 

SC 

ST 

ST 

ST 

ST 

Recommendation withheld subject to production of 
Degree Certiflcate. 

Recornmendation withheld subject to production of 
Bonafide certificate as per prescribed format. 

Recommendation withheld subject to production of 
Bonafide Certificate as per prescribed forrnat. 

Recommendation withheld subject to production of 
Bonafide Certificate as per prescribed forrnat. 

Recommendation withheld subject to production of 
Bonafide Certificate as per prescribed forrnat. 

Recommendation withheld subject to production of 
Bonafide Certificate as per prescribed format. 

Recomnendation withheld subject to production of 
Bonafide Certificate as per prescribed forrnat. 

Recommendation withheld subject to production of 
Bonafide Certificate as per prescribed format. 

Recommendation withheld subject to production of 
Bonafide Certificate as per prescribed format. 

Recommendation withheld subject to production of 
Bonafide Certificate as per prescribed format. 

Recommendation withheld subject to the production of 
original domicile, D.0.B and Degree Certificates. 

Recommendation withheld subject to production of 
Bonafide Certificate as per prescribed format. 

Recommendation withheld subject to darification 
regarding date of issuance of Domicile Certificate. 

Recommendation withheld subject to production of 
Bonafide Certificate as per prescribed format. 

Recommendation withheld subject to production of 
Bonafide Certificate. 

Recommendation withheld subject to production of 
Diploma certificate. 

Recommendation withheld subject to production of 
Bonafide Certificate as per prescribed format. 

Recommendation withheld subject to cdarification 
regarding date of issuance of Domicile Certificate. 
Recommendation withheld subject to production of 
Category Certificate. 

Recommendation withheld subject to production of 
Bonafide Certificate as per prescribed format 

Recommendation withheld subject to production of 
Bonafide Certificate as per prescribed format 

Recommendation withheld subject to production of 
Bonafide Certificate as per prescribed format 

Recommendation withheld subject to clarification 
regarding date of issuance of Domicile Certificate 
Recommendation withheld subject to production of 
Bonafide Certificate and clarification regarding date of 
Issuance of Domicile Certificate 
Recommendation withheld subject to production of 
Degree Certificate 



28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

1020248 

47 

1130477 

48 

1040106 

2552502 

2040149 

1100020 

40 1030171 

1120059 

41 1040240 

2010421 

2250010 

2200176 

2020425 

1070010 

1050519 

1190049 

1020269 

1240238 

2530343 

1160329 

1010049 

49 1250016 

50 2030323 

AFTAB HUSSAIN 

YASIR ALI AMIN 

IMTIAZ RASHID 

NAZEEM IQBAL 

MOHAMAD AQIB 
NAJAR 

ZAHEER AHMED 

SHUBAM KUMAR 

JAVEED AHMAD LONE 

MIR ASIF ALI 

MAJID SHAKEEL 

SAMI ULLAH DAR 

AAQIBHOWKAT 

SAHIL SHARMA 

ARJUN BHUDWAL 

HIMANSHU GUPTA 

NADEEM AHMED 
ZARGAR 

MOHD AQIB FAROOQ 

SURJIT SINGH 

VISHABJEET SINGH 

RIZWAN UL NIZAM 

MOHD SOHAIL 

SURJEET SINGH 

MUGAIR YOUSUF 

SHAH MOHD 

MOHD AMIN 

MOHD RASHID 

MOHD IQBAL 

WALI MOHD NAJAR 

MOHD FAZAL 

BALBIR DASS 

ABDUL MAJID LONE 

ALI MOHAMMAD MIR 

SHAKEEL AHMAD DAR 

GULAM HASSAN DAR 

SHOWKAT ALI 

JIA LAL SHARMA 

RAJEEV BHUDWAL 

RAJINDER PAL 

TALIB HUSSAIN 

MOHD FAROOQ 

VDAY SINGH 

PRITAM SINGH 

NIZAM UD DIN 

MOHD ARIF 

RAM KRISHAN 

MOHAMMAD YOUSUF 
WAZA 

ST 

ST 

ST 

OSC 

OSC 

ALC/IB 

ALC/IB 

RBA 

RBA 

RBA 

RBA 

RBA 

RBA 

PSP 

EWS 

EWS 

EWS 

EWS 

EWS 

EWS 

EWS 

EWS 

EWS 

Recommendation withheld subject to production of 
Bonafide Certificate as per prescribed format 

Recommendation withheld subject to production of 
Bonafide Certificate as per prescribed format 
Recommendation withheld subject to production of 
Degree and Bonafide Certificate as per prescribed 
format 

Recommendation withheld subject to production of 
valid within date OSC Certificate 

Recomnendation withheld subject to production of 
Application forn 

Recommendation withheld subject to production of 
Degree Certificate. 

Recommendation withheld subject to clarification 
regarding Category Certificate and also date of 
0ssuance of Domicile Certificate. 

Recommendation withheld subject to production of 
Degree and Bonafide Certificate. 

Recommendation withheld subject to the production of 
Bonafide Certificate as per prescribed format. 

Recommendation withheld subject to the production of 
Bonafide Certificate as per prescribed format. 

Recommendation withheld subject to the production of 
Bonafide Certificate as per prescribed format. 

Recommendation withheld subject to production of 
valid within date Category Certificate along with 
Bonafide Certificate. 

Recommendation withheld subject to the production of 
Bonafide Certificate as per prescribed format. 
Recommendation withheld subject to production of 
Bonafide Certificate and Degree Certificate as per 
prescribed format. 

Recommendation withheld subject to production of 
valid within date EWS Certificate as per UT format 

Recommendation withheld subject to clarification from 
competent authority regarding correction in fathers 
name and also production of valid within date EWS 
Certificate as per UT format 

Recommendation withheld subject to clarification 
regarding issuance date of EWS Certificate and 
Domicile Certificate. 

Recommendation withheld subject to production of 
valid within date EWS Certificate and clarification 

regarding issuance date of Domicile Certiflcate along 
with Bonafide Certificate as per prescribed format. 

Recommendation withheld subject to the production of 
valid within date EWS Certificate as per UT format. 

Recommendation withheld subject to production of 
valid within date EWS Certiflcate as per UT format. 

Recommendation withheld subject to the production of 
Valid within date EWS Certificate as per UT format and 
also production of Bonafide Certificate. 
Recommendation withheld subject to the production of 
Valid within date EWS Certificate as per UT format and 
clarification regarding date of issuance of Domicile 
Certificate. 

Recommendation withheld subject to production of 
valid within date EWS Certiflcate as per UT format 



51 

52 

53 

54 

55 

1150080 

1110172 

1140424 

2060463 

1180345 

MOHD ASIF KHAN 

Copy to: 

ROMESH KUMAR 

ANTRIKSH SHRIKUL 

SUHAIL AZMAT WANI 

4. 

WAQAR HUSSAIN 
SHAH 

HADAYAT ALI KHAN 

SHAM LAL 

VIJAY KUMAR 

SHARMA 

No. JKSSB-Scry/2/2024-03-Part-I (E-7520491) 

I/C Website, JKSSB. 

ABDUL AZIZ WANI 

5. Record File. 

BASHIR AHMED 

EWS 

EWS 

EWS 

EWS 

EWS 

Now, therefore, in view of the above decision of the authorities, the 

withheld recommendations of the above 55 candidates in the Waiting List notified 
vide No. JKSSB-Scry/2/2024-03 (E-7390977) dated 21.06.2024 for 855 posts of 
Junior Engineer (Civil), Public Works Department, UT Cadre, advetised vide 
Notification No. 06 of 2022 dated 11.11.2022, are hereby cancelled. 

Recommendatlon withheld subject to production of 
valid within date EWS Certiflcate as per UT format 

Recommendation withheld subjecd to production of 
valld within date EWS Certiflcate as per UT format and 
also production of Bonafide Certificate. 
Recommendation withheld subject to productlon of 
Bonafide Certificate as per prescribed format 

Recommendation withheld subject to production of 
valid within date EWS Certificate along with production 
of Bonafide Certificate as per prescribed fornat 

Recommendation withheld subject to production of 
valld within date EWS Certificate as per UT format 

(AtulKumar) bkAS 
Secretary, 

1. Secretary to the Government, Public Works (R&B) Departrnent, Civil Secretariat, J&K. 2. P.A to Chairperson, J&K Services Selection Board. 

J&K Services Selection Board 

3. Statistical Division, JKSSB, for information and compilation of record. 

Dated: 19 .02.2025 
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