## GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR JAMMU AND KASHMIR SERVICES SELECTION BOARD

CPO Chowk, Panjtirthi, Jammu/ Zamzam Complex Rambagh, Srinagar (www.jkssb.nic.in)

Subject:

Waiting List for the post of Junior Engineer (Civil), Public Works (R&B) Department advertised vide Notification No.06 of 2022 dated 11.11.2022, UT Cadre- Cancellation of withheld recommendations thereof.

## **NOTIFICATION**

Whereas, vide Notification No. 13-Selection of 2024 dated 21.02.2024, the JKSSB notified the Final Selection List for 855 posts of Junior Engineer (Civil) and subsequently forwarded the same to Public Works (R&B) Department vide letter dated 23.02.2024; and

Whereas, the Waiting List for the above Final Selection List was issued on 21.06.2024, and subsequently forwarded the same to Public Works (R&B) Department vide letter dated 24.06.2024; and

Whereas, through the medium of the notification dated 21.06.2024, <u>82</u> <u>candidates</u>, whose recommendation was kept withheld on account of various deficiencies, were provided an opportunity to remove the deficiencies and submit requisite documents within a period of one month; and

Whereas, despite lapse of over 07 months the candidates have either not submitted any document/ clarification report or have submitted insufficient document therein due to which, their cases could not be cleared; and

Whereas, vide No. JKSSB-Scry/2/2024-03-Part-I dated 14.02.2025, Final Notice was served to all the **82 candidates** to submit their requisite documents/ certificates within a period of Three (03) days positively from the date of issuance of Final Notice.

Whereas, out of them following <u>55 candidates</u> have not even responded/ produced any document/ certificate and were subsequently, placed before the authorities, wherein, they have decided to cancel their withheld recommendation:

S. No.	Roll No.	Candidate's Name	Parentage	Selection Category	Remarks / Deficiency
1	2200061	BASIT NISAR	NISAR HUSSAIN	ОМ	Recommendation withheld subject to the production of Bonafide Certificate as per prescribed format.
2	2240366	SYED QUAISAR MUKHTAR PEERZADA	SYED MUKHTAR ALI	ОМ	Recommendation withheld subject to the production of Degree and Bonafide certificate.

of me

3	2090267	MIR ABRAR MAJEED	ABDUL MAJEED MIR	ОМ	Recommendation withheld subject to production of Degree Certificate.
4	2090467	SHAKIR AMIN	MOHAMMAD AMIN LONE	ОМ	Recommendation withheld subject to production of Bonafide certificate as per prescribed format.
5	2010006	MASROOR AHMAD RATHER	GHULAM NABI RATHER	ОМ	Recommendation withheld subject to production of Bonafide Certificate as per prescribed format.
6	2030447	SHOAIB AHMAD LONE	MOHAMMAD RAMZAN LONE	ОМ	Recommendation withheld subject to production of Bonafide Certificate as per prescribed format.
7	2200424	FAYAZ AHMAD LONE	MUSHTAQ AHMAD LONE	ОМ	Recommendation withheld subject to production of Bonafide Certificate as per prescribed format.
8	2200357	FAISAL ALI KHAN	ALI MOHAMMAD KHAN	ОМ	Recommendation withheld subject to production of Bonafide Certificate as per prescribed format.
9	2030547	UMER AYOUB	MOHD AYOUB GANIE	ОМ	Recommendation withheld subject to production of Bonafide Certificate as per prescribed format.
10	2140085	ADIL AHMAD RESHI	ALI MOHAMMAD RESHI	ОМ	Recommendation withheld subject to production of Bonafide Certificate as per prescribed format.
11	2110421	AADIL SALEEM BHAT	MOHD SALEEM BHAT	ОМ	Recommendation withheld subject to production of Bonafide Certificate as per prescribed format.
12	2190364	MUDASIR RASHID LONE	AB RASHID LONE	ОМ	Recommendation withheld subject to production of Bonafide Certificate as per prescribed format.
13	2060152	MANZOOR AHMAD TANTRY	GH NABI TANTRY	ОМ	Recommendation withheld subject to the production of original domicile, D.O.B and Degree Certificates.
14	2010150	SYED FARHAN SHAFI	SYED MOHAMMAD SHAFI	ОМ	Recommendation withheld subject to production of Bonafide Certificate as per prescribed format.
15	2050060	AAFIYA MASROOR	FAYAZ AHMAD TRAG	ОМ	Recommendation withheld subject to darification regarding date of issuance of Domicile Certificate.
16	2180184	INAM UL HAQ	MOHD AFZAL TANTRAY	ОМ	Recommendation withheld subject to production of Bonafide Certificate as per prescribed format.
17	1270031	KUMAR KESHAV SHARMA	GANESH DUTT	ОМ	Recommendation withheld subject to production of Bonafide Certificate.
18	2240168	ASMAT FAROOQ	FAROOQ AHMAD MIR	ОМ	Recommendation withheld subject to production of Diploma certificate.
19	1090566	ABHILASH KATAL	PARMOHAN SINGH KATAL	ОМ	Recommendation withheld subject to production of Bonafide Certificate as per prescribed format.
20	1110494	SHUBAM THAPA	RAM DASS THAPA	sc	Recommendation withheld subject to clarification regarding date of issuance of Domicile Certificate.
21	1250002	neeraj kumar	DARSHAN LAL	sc	Recommendation withheld subject to production of Category Certificate.
22	1280024	ASHISH ATRI	JOGINDER PAL	sc	Recommendation withheld subject to production of Bonafide Certificate as per prescribed format
23	1110244	SUNNY DEWAL	RATTAN LAL	sc	Recommendation withheld subject to production of Bonafide Certificate as per prescribed format
24	1160338	WAKAR AHMED	MOHD RASHID	ST	Recommendation withheld subject to production of Bonafide Certificate as per prescribed format
25	1060240	ZABIR ISHAQ	MOHD ISHAQ	ST	Recommendation withheld subject to clarification regarding date of issuance of Domicile Certificate
26	1110108	ZAHIR ABASS	MUNIER HUSSAIN	ST	Recommendation withheld subject to production of Bonafide Certificate and clarification regarding date of Issuance of Domicile Certificate
27	1260013	MADHI ALI	SHOKET ALI	ST	Recommendation withheld subject to production of Degree Certificate

dy mo

A

28	1020248	AFTAB HUSSAIN	SHAH MOHD	ST	Recommendation withheld subject to production of Bonafide Certificate as per prescribed format
29	1130477	YASIR ALI AMIN	MOHD AMIN	ST	Recommendation withheld subject to production of Bonafide Certificate as per prescribed format
30	1040106	IMTIAZ RASHID	MOHD RASHID	ST	Recommendation withheld subject to production of Degree and Bonafide Certificate as per prescribed format
31	2552502	NAZEEM IQBAL	MOHD IQBAL	osc	Recommendation withheld subject to production of valid within date OSC Certificate
32	2040149	Mohamad Aqib Najar	WALI MOHD NAJAR	osc	Recommendation withheld subject to production of Application form
33	1100020	ZAHEER AHMED	MOHD FAZAL	ALC/IB	Recommendation withheld subject to production of Degree Certificate.
34	1120059	SHUBAM KUMAR	BALBIR DASS	ALC/IB	Recommendation withheld subject to clarification regarding Category Certificate and also date of issuance of Domicile Certificate.
35	2010421	JAVEED AHMAD LONE	ABDUL MAJID LONE	RBA	Recommendation withheld subject to production of Degree and Bonafide Certificate.
36	2250010	MIR ASIF ALI	ALI MOHAMMAD MIR	RBA	Recommendation withheld subject to the production of Bonafide Certificate as per prescribed format.
37	2200176	MAJID SHAKEEL	SHAKEEL AHMAD DAR	RBA	Recommendation withheld subject to the production of Bonafide Certificate as per prescribed format.
38	2020425	SAMI ULLAH DAR	GULAM HASSAN DAR	RBA	Recommendation withheld subject to the production of Bonafide Certificate as per prescribed format.
39	1070010	AAQIBHOWKAT	SHOWKAT ALI	RBA	Recommendation withheld subject to production of valid within date Category Certificate along with Bonafide Certificate.
40	1030171	SAHIL SHARMA	JIA LAL SHARMA	RBA	Recommendation withheld subject to the production of Bonafide Certificate as per prescribed format.
41	1040240	ARJUN BHUDWAL	RAJEEV BHUDWAL	PSP	Recommendation withheld subject to production of Bonafide Certificate and Degree Certificate as per prescribed format.
42	1050519	HIMANSHU GUPTA	RAJINDER PAL	EWS	Recommendation withheld subject to production of valid within date EWS Certificate as per UT format
43	1190049	NADEEM AHMED ZARGAR	TALIB HUSSAIN	EWS	Recommendation withheld subject to clarification from competent authority regarding correction in fathers name and also production of valid within date EWS Certificate as per UT format
44	1020269	MOHD AQIB FAROOQ	MOHD FAROOQ	EWS	Recommendation withheld subject to clarification regarding issuance date of EWS Certificate and Domicile Certificate.
45	1240238	SURJIT SINGH	VIJAY SINGH	EWS	Recommendation withheld subject to production of valid within date EWS Certificate and clarification regarding issuance date of Domicile Certificate along with Bonafide Certificate as per prescribed format.
46	2530343	VISHABJEET SINGH	PRITAM SINGH	EWS	Recommendation withheld subject to the production of valid within date EWS Certificate as per UT format.
47	1160329	RIZWAN UL NIZAM	NIZAM UD DIN	EWS	Recommendation withheld subject to production of valid within date EWS Certificate as per UT format.
48	1010049	MOHD SOHAIL	MOHD ARIF	EWS	Recommendation withheld subject to the production of Valid within date EWS Certificate as per UT format and also production of Bonafide Certificate.
49	1250016	SURJEET SINGH	RAM KRISHAN	EWS	Recommendation withheld subject to the production of Valid within date EWS Certificate as per UT format and clarification regarding date of issuance of Domicile Certificate.
50	2030323	MUGAIR YOUSUF	MOHAMMAD YOUSUF WAZA	EWS	Recommendation withheld subject to production of valid within date EWS Certificate as per UT format
-			The same of the sa		

of mee

M

51	1150080	MOHD ASIF KHAN	HADAYAT ALI KHAN	EWS	Recommendation withheld subject to production of valid within date EWS Certificate as per UT format
52	1110172	ROMESH KUMAR	SHAM LAL	EWS	Recommendation withheld subject to production of valid within date EWS Certificate as per UT format and also production of Bonafide Certificate.
53	1140424	ANTRIKSH SHRIKUL	VIJAY KUMAR SHARMA	EWS	Recommendation withheld subject to production of Bonafide Certificate as per prescribed format
54	2060463	SUHAIL AZMAT WANI	ABDUL AZIZ WANI	EWS	Recommendation withheld subject to production of valid within date EWS Certificate along with production of Bonafide Certificate as per prescribed format
55	1180345	WAQAR HUSSAIN SHAH	BASHIR AHMED	EWS	Recommendation withheld subject to production of valid within date EWS Certificate as per UT format

Now, therefore, in view of the above decision of the authorities, the withheld recommendations of the above  $\underline{\bf 55}$  candidates in the Waiting List notified vide No. JKSSB-Scry/2/2024-03 (E-7390977) dated 21.06.2024 for 855 posts of Junior Engineer (Civil), Public Works Department, UT Cadre, advertised vide Notification No. 06 of 2022 dated 11.11.2022, are hereby cancelled.

Secretary, **J&K Services Selection Board** 

No. JKSSB-Scry/2/2024-03-Part-I (E-7520491)

Dated: 19.02.2025

## Copy to:

- 1. Secretary to the Government, Public Works (R&B) Department, Civil Secretariat, J&K.
- 2. P.A to Chairperson, J&K Services Selection Board.
- 3. Statistical Division, JKSSB, for information and compilation of record.
- 4. I/C Website, JKSSB.
- 5. Record File.